## Minnesota West Community and Technical College Minnesota Government Data Practices Act NOTICE

**Responsible authority**: The responsible authority at Minnesota West Community and Technical College for data practices compliance is Dr. Richard Shrubb, College President, 1450 Collegeway, Worthington, MN 56187. The responsible authority has administrative responsibility for compliance and enforcement of the Minnesota Government Data Practices Act, Minnesota Statutes Chapter 13, and Minnesota Rules, Chapter 1205 (MGDPA).

## **Questions?**

The responsible authority has appointed designees to assist in data practices compliance regarding certain data, as assigned.

Please direct your questions about data practices to the appropriate designee for that data:

Personnel Data: Karen Miller, 1011 First Street West, Canby, MN 56220 karen.miller@mnwest.edu 507-223-7252

Student Data: Crystal Strouth, 1450 Collegeway, Worthington, MN 56187, crystal.strouth@mnwest.edu 507-372-3451

## **Still have questions?**

You should contact the Data Practices Compliance Official (DPCO) if you have further questions about data practices at Minnesota West Community and Technical College or would like assistance in resolving a dispute about your ability to access certain information maintained by Minnesota West Community and Technical College.

The Minnesota West Community and Technical College DPCO is Crystal Strouth, 1450 Collegeway, Worthington, MN 56187, <a href="mailto:crystal.strouth@mnwest.edu">crystal.strouth@mnwest.edu</a> 507-372-3451